SENTURION EDDY CURRENT PROBES
DISC TYPE - PRD 30 - ∅∅∅∅60mm TIP
• 30mm measurement range
• Non contact measurement of static or dynamic surfaces
• Robust stainless steel case, with 2 mounting holes
• Peek encapsulated tip, impervious to oil or water ingress
• Range of standard bracketry available, for mounting
• Choice of cable lengths with or without armouring

Resolution (restricted by noise, drift & stability)...................................................0.012mm
Effect of target magnetism...................................................................................Less than 1% at 110mT
ORDERING INFORMATION
         PRD 30 /   1.0   U   1                               EXC  /         4.0   A            ECD 30  /  5   0
Cable length    Cable length   Total system
1.0 - 1m     4.0 - 4m     cable length
2.0 - 2m     6.0 - 6m    2 - 2m
5.0 - 5m     8.0 - 8m    5 - 5m
7.0 - 7m         7 - 7m
9.0 - 9m     Cable protection   9 - 9m
     A - Armoured
Cable protection    U - Unarmoured
U - Unarmoured (standard)
A - Armoured
Connector gender
0 - Female (for direct connection to driver)
1 - Male LEMO (for use with extension cable)
2 - Male SMC (for use with extension cable)
Note: Total system lengths must add up to
2, 5, 7 or 9m (2m systems cannot include extension cables).
Probe system length may be up to 0.7m longer than stated.
L169
PROBE EXTENSION CABLE DRIVER
Cable length Cable length 88mm
∅60mm
2 mounting holes
c`bored for M6
socket cap head screw
87.0mm
64.0mm
Sensonics Ltd
Northbridge Road
Berkhamsted
Herts, HP4 1EF
United Kingdom
Tel: +44 (0)1442 876833
Fax: +44 (0)1442 876477
Mounting
0  -   std plate
1  -   35mm DIN rail